



## **1883 Maison Routin France**

### **HAZELNUT Syrup PET 100 cl**

**SHELF LIFE INFORMATION** 36 MONTHS

**STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS** AMBIENT TEMPERATURE IN GENUINE CASES

**LIST OF INGREDIENTS** CANE SUGAR, WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS,  
COLOR : CARAMEL.

CONTAINS HAZELNUT EXTRACT

#### **PHYSICAL/CHEMICAL COMPOSITION**

PROTEIN 0 FOOD COLORING CARAMEL E 150a CARBOHYDRATES 800 g/l PRESERVATIVES NONE  
CALORIES 3200 kcal/l ANTIOXIDANTS NONE FAT 0 BRIX 61,9+/-1,0 g/100g CHOLESTEROL 0 SUGARS  
61,9+/-1,0 g/100g SATURATED FATTY ACIDS 0 SODIUM 68 mg/l

#### **MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS**

YEAST < 10 / ml MOULD < 10 / ml LACTOBACILIUS < 10 / ml

#### **ORGANOLEPTIC ANALYSIS**

COLOR BROWN FLAVOR CHARACTERISTIC OF PRODUCT ODOR CHARACTERISTIC  
OF PRODUCT

#### **COMPOSITION**

CANE SUGAR 62% NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS 0,4%  
COLOR CARAMEL E 150a 0,03% WATER 37,57% TOTAL 100,00%

**ALLERGENS (according to EU regulation 1169/2011) : CONTAINS HAZELNUT**

Information corresponding to today's date, may be subject to change hereafter This is a good quality  
merchandise, sound, safe genuine and saleable, fit for human consumption

**Marine TEMPORAL** Printing date : 30/09/2019 **Research & Development manager** Establishing date: 15/10/2014



ROUTIN - Rue Emile Romanet - Z.I. de Bissy - BP9428- 73094 Chambéry Cedex 9 - France Tél: 33 (0)4 79 25 68  
76 - Fax: 33 (0)4 79 25 68 55 - email: [contact@routin.com](mailto:contact@routin.com), [export@routin.com](mailto:export@routin.com) S.A. au capital de 740 000 Euros -  
SIREN: 745 620 278 RCS CHAMBERY